
Aberdeen Community Cemetery
Name Birth Death Monument Inscription

?, Ada 25 Jun 1907 03 Dec 1908 no surname
?, Bruno 1938 1940
?, George 02 Oct 1937 05 Sep 1991
?, Janet 1880 1945
?, Orval 01 Aug 1918 06 Apr 1931
Altman, Leonard 24 Nov 1904 14 Mar 2000
Altman, Louise   (Wall) 12 Dec 1919 22 Dec 2005
Antcliffe, John A. 1926 1982
Armstrong, Elizabeth 1848 1934
Armstrong, Sarah 1850 1932
Armstrong, William 1850 1923
Baert, Ivy    (Newton) 29 Feb 1892 18 May 1984
Banman, Mary 25 Mar 1918 21 Feb 2006
Banman, Peter 03 Sep 1912 11 Jul 2004
Bartel, Henry 1906 2003
Bartel, Johnny 11 Dec 1944 10 Jan 1945
Bartel, Mary 1910 1974
Bartel, Peter 05 Aug 1935 21 Dec 2001
Bergen, Helena 1872 1967
Bergen, Isaac 1870 1952
Bergen, Peter F. 09 Mar 1900 03 Apr 1998
Bergen, Rosa 1920 1921
Bergen, Tony 1922 1952
Boese, Jacob 1880 1851
Boese, Susanna 1881 1968
Boschman, A. 1920 1929
Boschman, Margaret 1911 1940
Braun, Elizabeth    (Banman) 01 Nov 1906 29 Jul 2007
Braun, William 1902 1981
Bronn, Alando 1928 1973
Buhler, John A. 16 Mar 1937 13 Nov 2001
Cannon, Mabel 1878 1929
Cannon, Robert 1874 1956
Cannon, Robert 02 Aug 1914 07 Aug 1914
Capper, Charles no date no date
Capper, Martha no date no date
Crawford, Benjamin 1987 2005
Crawford, Norman 04 Jun 1908 24 Nov 1909
Crawford?, Murl 26 Sep 1908 30 Nov 1908 no surname
Cullen, John W. 23 Jul 1865 19 Apr 1925



Damm, Eva 08 Sep 1914 28 Aug 1997
Damm, Gordon 1930 2003
Dennis, John 1898 1965
Dyck, Henry B. 28 Oct 1895 22 Mar 1903
Dyck, Susanna 22 Mar 1892 04 Dec 1971
Dziadyk, John 1907 1997
Enns, Agnetha 1884 1963
Enns, John K. 1888 1949?
Epp, Frank 18 Jul 1869 09 Jul 1915
Epp, Helena 07 Nov 1924 07 May 2005
Epp, John 28 Jun 1912 09 Nov 1912
Epp, Mary   (Unrau) 29 Mar 1870 09 Jul 1915
Epp, Peter 1911 1922
Epp, Peter H. 07 Nov 1921 no date reserved plot
Fehr, Helena 15 Apr 1912 13 Jul 1986
Fehr, Henry 07 Apr 1907 13 Jul 1986
Friesen, Abram P. 1881 1959
Friesen, John F. 1887 1931
Friesen, Margaretha 1890 1973
Friesen, Maria 1884 1959
Friesen, Maria 1896 1967
Friesen, Peter F. 1886 1961
Gibson, Clara 18 Jun 1915 14 Sep 1915 Daughter of Charles & Mary Gibson
Giesbrecht, Katharina 1880 1954
Gordon, Clarence 1886 1952
Gordon, Richard 1845 1931
Gourlie, John 1882 1944
Graham, Allan 1898 1990
Graham, Allan no date 02 Jun 1915 Age 23
Graham, Archie 1916 no date Killed in action, age-29
Graham, Della 1902 1951
Graham, Duncan 1898 1990
Graham, J.D. 1898 1990
Graham, Lindsay 1903 1975
Graham, Margaret 1863 1950
Graham, Peter 1903 1918
Graham, Peter no date no date Age 41, died in Manitoba
Graham, William 1889 1945
Graham, William 1883 1929
Griffith, Douglas 1957 1996
Halverson, Jessie 1898 1987
Halverson, Oscar 1890 1964



Hamm, Agnes  (Nickel) 21 Sep 1891 196?
Hamm, Eugene 12 Jun 1913 05 Nov 1991
Hamm, Evelyn 08 Mar 1917 26 Mar 1918
Hamm, Peter 1888 1956
Hamoline, Joyce 05 Nov 1974 07 Nov 2004
Harms, Anna 1885 1960
Harms, John J. 1886 1961
Hein, Agnes 1910 2006
Henry, Minnie 1875 1960
Henry, William 1873 1933
Hiebert, William, P. 16 Aug 1888 24 Sep 1962
Holman, Garnet 15 Feb 1882 02 Jan 1924
Holmes, Edith 23 May 1912 11 Dec 1912
Huffman, Francis 1883 1959
Huffman, John W. 1878 1963
Huffman, Marion Nov 1914 Mar 1916
Hutchison, Aileen 28 Mar 1917 31 Mar 1917 Daughter of John & Mabel Hutchison
Jackson, Edgar 1881 1962
Jackson, Janet 1881 1970
Jackson, Robert 14 Aug 1913 17 Mar 1925
Jackson, Russe 23 Dec 1917 15 Aug 1945
Klassen, Anne 30 Nov 1902 17 Dec 1949
Klassen, Eva 1905 1999
Klassen, Henry 15 Jul 1908 09 Feb 1991
Klassen, Jackie 1926 1941
Klassen, John H. 1902 1970
Klassen, Son 1947 no date son of Eva Klassen
Klassen, William 26 Sep 1894 18 Jul 1973
MacKay, Alexander 1870 1943
MacKay, Catherine 1894 1986
MacKay, Dugald 1874 1960
MacKay, Isabella 1871 1917
MacKintosh, Catharine 1945 1964
MacKintosh, Catherine 1896 1936
MacKintosh, Graham 1920 1962
Mackintosh, Thomas A. 1917 1938
MacKintosh,Thomas 1895 1957
MacLennan, John 1895 1969
MacLennan, Margaret 1895 1948
Martens, Frank 01 May 1940 11 Mar 2000
Martens, Jacob 1871 1928
McClung, Margaret 1928 1974



McDonald, Dawson May 1888 no date
McDonald, Donald 28 Jul 1941 28 Dec 1941
McKechnie, 1888 1979
McNab, Alexander 1886 1972
McNab, Catharine 1885 1977
McNab, John 29 Feb 1922 09 Mar 1944
Meddins, John 14 Mar 1872 16 Jun 1911
Moysuik, Peter 1940 2006
Neufeld, Cornelius 1904 2001
Neufeld, Edwin 1941 1943
Neufeld, Esther 1910 1997
Neufeld, Gerald no date no date
Neufeld, John 1903 1976
Neufeld, Margaret 1904 1947
Neufeld, Mathilda 1906 1998
Neufeld, Peter P. 1936 1939
Neufeld, Robert 21 Oct 1939 no date
Neufeld, Ronald 04 Mar 1934 10 Dec 1971
Neufeld, Vernon 1937 1961
Newton, Agnes 1912 1973
Newton, Cecil 1903 1959
Newton, Fredrick 1882 1962
Newton, Grace 1888 1968
Newton, Harold 1896 1954
Newton, Henry 1852 1934
Newton, Herbert 1884 1976
Newton, Kate 1856 1940
Newton, Phyllis 1900 1971
Newton, Sydney 1886 1942
Peters, Cornelius 20 Aug 1901 02 May 1976
Peters, Helena      Hiebert 12 Mar 1891 13 Mar 1988
Peters, Jacob 05 Dec 1886 25 Dec 1956
Peters, Susanna 29 Aug 1903 04 Aug 1989
Procyshyn, Peter 1941 1991
Regier, Nettie 17 Apr 1880 09 Mar 1944
Rogne, Rocky A. 1967 1984
Sangwine, Blanchet 1879 1941
Sawatzky, Elizabeth (Wiebe) 29 Apr 1898 09 Apr 1998
Sawatzky, Ervin Leslie 1928 2000

Sawatzky, Henry 1896 1979

Sawatzky, Mary 1897 1961



Schapansky, Alma 1908 1953

Schapansky, John 1909 1993

Schartner, Louise 1911 1977

Schellenberg, Annie 11 Feb 1910 08 Jan 1998

Schellenberg, Elizabeth 1916 1957

Schellenberg, Frank 21 Sep 1930 23 Sep 2002

Schellenberg, Jacob 1868 1954

Schellenberg, Julius 1882 1958

Schellenberg, Maria 1887 1977

Schellenberg, Peter 1924 1959

Schellenberg?, Maria 1886 1965

Schnell, Augusta 1872 1912

Schnell, Clara 1887 1953

Schnell, David 1872 1951

Schnell, Infant son 1925 no date

Simpson, Keneth 11 Jun 1918 22 Nov 1918

Skeltom, Richard 01 Apr 1913 30 Jun 1978

Skelton, Agnes 1882 1929

Skelton, Alfred no date 25 May 1914 Age-2 years, 5 months

Skelton, Harry 1884 1959

Skelton, Helen 16 Jan 1911 04 Aug 1997

Skelton, Robert 30 May 1923 20 Jun 2001

Stewart, Raymond 12 Jun 1910 29 Jun 1925

Stewart, William J. 03 Aug 1880 26 Apr 1940

Stewart, Winnie 13 Aug 1881 02 Jan 1964

Taylor, Henry 15 Nov 1914 15 Mar 1917 son of Walter & Nettie Taylor

Taylor, Nettie no date 17 Jun 1917

Thiessen, Helena 1888 1966

Thiessen, Isaac 26 Apr 1923 06 Nov 1995

Thiessen, Johan 1906 1978

Thiessen, John J. 11 Feb 1888 25 Jul 1938

Thiessen, Marie 1907 1985

Thompson, Albert 1897 1984

Thompson, Alpin 1899 1973

Thompson, Sarah 1897 1981

Thompson, Ward 1965 1984



Toews, Alvena "Tina" (Sawatzky) 14 Mar 1927 28 Jun 1989

Wall, Edwin 1907 1993

Wall, Harry 1909 1996

Wall, Helen 1912 2004

Wall, Jacob 1880 1922

Wall, Mary 1888 1960

Wall, Peter 1871 1946

Wall, Susan 1886 1975

Walton, Benjamin 28 May 1923 30 Nov 1988

Walton, Howard 09 Feb 1950 15 Jun 2002

Walton, Maude 1888 1979

Walton?, Arthur 188? 1967

Weir, Alex 1894 1988

Weir, Laura 1895 1989

Weir, Madge 25 Oct 1920 15 Feb 1925

Wiebe, Charles 17 Aug 1920 05 Mar 1995

Wiebe, Charles 1905 1995 KI256 PTE, RCAMC

Wiebe, Gladys  (Thompson) 1923 no date reserved plot

Wiebe, Leonard 11 Feb 1918 18 Dec 1999

Wiebe, Sarah 1895 1978

Wiebe, Victoria 1955 1965

Wiebe, William P. 1896 1966

Wilke, ? 27 Mar 1910 no date

Wilkinson, Charlotte 1872 1958

Wilkinson, Daisy 1904 1941

Wilkinson, James 1897 1964

Wilkinson, Myrtle no date 1972

Williams, David 1947 2002

Woodcock, Arthur 1920 1998

Woodcock, Clint 05 May 1965 02 Sep 2006

Woodcock, Irene   (Cannon) 1919 2006

Woodcock, William 1883 1923 Father of Arthur
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